m
i
=

";Tt--‘. e

H
sl

o,

s Manual

ot S,

Part

and

JS

ALOT

AL
4

H

A
‘. o

Y
Op

ey

Y




L=i\DIJP6L

Ajquiassy J0AeAuor) Jjopesi

CAWPWINWORKFILEWANUALIMANUAL 94

Page 47



AGLISSSY JOABAUDY I9peaH Jouu

CAWPWINMWORKF I EAMANUALWANUAL 94

Page 48



Inside Header Assemblz 1-16

Rel  Part No. Description Parts - Asmbly - Mach Wil Fit SN emarks
1 191-106 Header, frame pivot mounting brackets 0 4 19101-
2 194101 Header Frame 0 1 19401-
3 193A157A Inner Roller Scraper 0 1 18301-
4 193156 Rolier, Flange Nose 0 4 19101-
5 194120 HD Flanged Roller, 5" x 3 5" x 2.2" o 10 11001-
Sub 110-120
5 110120 Flange Roler, 5" x 3.5" x 2.2" 0 10 11001~ Sub 194-120
6 110122 Roller, rod chain support 0 72 11001-
7 110122a Standoff, Suppeort roller 0 72 11001-
8 193-157B Outer Roller Scraper 0 1 19301-
9 1941346 Loom Clamp 2 2
10 1941345 Expandable Loom 9 9
11 191-1051 Hyd, Clamp Halves 0 0 19101-
12 191-1052 Hyd, Cover Plate 0 0 19101-
13 194-T44 Hyd Tube Header Tube 2 4 19401-
15 192-7TWT Wiire Tie 8.5" 0 0

CAWPWINWORKFILE\MANUALYMANUAL 94

Page 49

8330

ey



L-I\DSIdb61

C:\WPWIN\WORKFILE\MANGAL\MANUAL 94

Page 50



Outer Header Conveyor Assem blz 1-11

Rel  Part No. Description Parts - Asmbly - Mach  Wiil Fit SN Ramarks
0 192-1130A Hyd Cyl Pin 4
0 A-6901R-8-6-0 8 SAE x3/8"FPX 80 Restricted 2
v} 163-1416C Hair pin clip 4
1 194—694 10-32 x 1 1/4" bolts 8 11001- Lap Splice Option Sub
191-694
p: 191-693 Betlt, Rivet backing plates 32mm 4 11001- Lap Splice Option
3 194895 10-32 T Nuts 8 11001- Lap Splice Option
4 110-110¢ Connecting Bar for 7/16 x 32" 1
5 F-42-32 F Connecting Clip 42-32 @ set 4
6 191-664 Belt, Bolts & Nuts 8 11001- For Clip Splice Option
Sub 191-694
110-110a Rod for 110-110,110-601 chain 265 11001-
110-110 Header chains, 7/16" bar 42 mm pitch 1
265 links 36mm
9 191-119A Spiash Guard Bar 1
10 191-119 Splash guard, belting 1
1 194-101 Header Frame 1
12 1921113 Mount, Header cylinder 1
13 110102 Hydraulic cylinder 2 1/2 x 24 #8 SAE 2 Sub 183-102
13 193-102 Hydraulic cylinder 2 1/2 x 24 3/8" NPT 2 Sub 110-102
14 193-156 Rolfer, Flange Nose 2
14  191-156 Roller, cast #HS6 2 Replace with 193-156
15 193-157B Inner Roller Scraper
16 110120 Flange Roller, 5" x 3.5" x 2.2" 2 11001- Sub 194-120
16 184-120 HD Flanged Roller, 5" x 3 5" x 2.2" 2 11001- Sub $10-120
17 110122a Standoff, Support roller 12 11001-
18 1104122 Roller, rod chain support 12 1100%-
19 191-106 Header, frame pivet mounting brackets 2
20 193-157A Inter Roller Scraper 1
21 1941177 Decal, Large White PIK RITE 1

CAWPWINWORKFILEWANUALWMANUAL 84

Page 51



Header Slide Guide Mount Assembly
194FIG\1-18

Header Slide Guide Assemblz 1-16

Rel  Part No. Description Parts - Asmbly - Mach Wil Fit SN Remarks
1 191-108 Header slide guide bar 1 19101-
2 1924107 Header slide guide 1 19101-
3 192-107a Slide Guide Roller 1 19101-
4 BL-85-H 1/2" x 5" HH Bolt 1
5 BL-8-LW 172" Lock Washer 1

CAWPWINWORKFILEAMANUAL\MANUAL 94

Page 52



o]
£

!.DU)G)U'ILAUJI\J—‘|

10

1"
12

13
14

15

Part No.
191137
191-137b
191-137a
191-412
194-412
141K
191-138
110-7081
110-6085

110-6053

110-6052

191-203b
110-203b

BL-8-275-H
192-165

192-136

Dirt Vihrator Assembly
T194FIG\T-2

Vibrator Assembly 1-21

Description Parts - Asmbly - Mach

Vibrator cover

Vibrator cover, inner

Vibrator cover, outer

Hydraulic Metor -Shaker Weight-Vibrator
Hydraulic Motor -Shaker Weight-Vibrator
1/4in x 1 in keystock

Vibrator moter mount

Coupler, Motor side 7/8 bore

Coupler, Spider urethene

Coupler, Standard neoprene center
spider
Coupler, Shaft side 1 1/4in. bore

Stamped Bearing Housing for 110-203b
Bearing, 1 1/4 Fafnir tri-seal

1/2'x 2 3/4" Hex Boit
Smooth Rubber Vibrator roliers

Vibrator shaft

CAWPWINWORKFILEAMANUALMWANUAL 94

Page 53

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

= hh RN

1

W > -

31
37

Wili Fit SN
19101-

19101-
19101-
19101-
19101-
11001-

19101-19320

19101-

19101-

19101-

19101-
11001-

19101-
19101-

Remarks

Sub 194-412
Sub 191-412

Sub 194-7081 Assembly

For use with 110-8052
and 110-6051 Sub
1946053

Sub 110-6055

Sub 194-6053 Exept on
Debris Fan



~

9Z-\OIvEL
AIBSSY SAL(T JOASAUDT) JSpBaH

CAWPWINWORKFILEAMANUALMANUAL 94

Page 54



Header Conveyor Drive Assembly 1-11

M

Rel  PartNo Description Parts - Asmbly - Mach ~ Will Fit SN Remarks
1 191-148 Sprocket, Header Drive (driven) 1 1 19101-
2 110134 Flat Rolter Chain ldler 2 4 11001-
3 191147 Sprocket, Header chain drive motor 1 1 19101-
4 110115 Sprocket, Feeder roll drive #50B16 1 1 1 11001-
3/4 bore
5 191124 Sprocket, 16 tooth #50 1 1/4 in bore 1 6 11001-
6  191-203b Stamped Bearing Housing for 110-203b 2 33 19101-
7  110-203b Bearing, 1 1/4 Fafnir tri-seal 2 39 11001
8 141K 1/4 in x 1 in keystock 1 19 11001-
g 10126 Roller, Feeder 1 1 11001-18320
9 194208 Transfer - Header Roiler 1 2 19401- Update kits
10 191-134a ldler Bracket 1 1 19101-18920
10 194114 Tightner Bracket 1 1 19401-
1 110-405H RCJ Bearing Housing 2 12 11001-
12 110-405 Bearings, Weight shaft, Tri Ply 2 14 11001- Includes Bearing and
Housing
12 110-405a Bearing, Fafnir 1 3/4 tri seal 2 16 19101-
13 11011 Sprocket, 12T Drive #4212 1 3/4 bore 2 4 19101-
13 110-111u Sprocket, 12T Drive #4212 1 3/4 bore 2 4 19101-
Urethene
14 382K 3/8" x 2" Keystock 3 3
14 110112 Shaft, Header Chain Drive 1 1 11004-
t6  110-118 Disk Drive motor 1 1 11001- Replace with 191-118
6  191-118 Hydraulic Motor, Disk drive 1 1 11001-
17 191117 Header drive chain # 60 49 links 1 1 19101-
wimaster & offset
18 191-135 Feeder roll chain #50 41 links w/ 1 1 19101-
master & offset
19 101221 Standoff/Spacer .520 x 1.375 x .250 2 34 11001-
20 516K 5/16" x 2" Keystock 1 2 11001-
21 BL-8-250-C 172" x 2 1/2" Carriage Bolt 8 &
22 BL&LW 1/2" Lock Washer 8 9
23  BL-8-125-H 1/2" x 1 1/4" Hex Bolt B 8
24  BL-6LW 3/8" Lock Washer 8 8
25  BL-6-125-M Bolt, 3/8"x 1 1/4" 8 8
26 193-126 Saver Tab 2 2 18301-
27 BL-6-3% 3/8" -16 Setscrew 2 2
28 BL-5-SS 5/16" -18 Setscrew 2 2

CAWPWINWORKFILEAMANUALIMANUAL 84

Page 55



Shaker Shield Assem blx 1-31

Ref  Part No.
1 192-1142
2 192-1142a
3 19314160
4 192-1142b

Description
Shaker shield-expanded metal

Bracket for 191-1142
Hair pin clip
Welded bolt

CAWPWINWORKFILEIMANUAL\WMANUAL 84

e ponn0s O
A ey
‘:::b:%“f% & t’:’f@’f
o ‘:}“::M"o:so'o‘o;‘ ()
i
e
R0
R A
Gt
TRt
OG0
el s
o 0::'.0:’0:0'0:::0‘0“":0:"0“
R

(.
’:'o:o’n A

T

e
<o
<o

o
=

S

<

<

t%’

o&}t
=

2
e
o

T Sty

<o

e

o
S

Etatat
s

iy

S

3o

s
Z5G
5
e
o
S

e
o’oé.

-
oo

>
O’.
Sogese

<

<
e
3@0’
s
T
e
eetetel
25
e et
et et ety
< ”
St
s
et
e
bt
s
SRS
et
-
e
-

s
s

S

Ry

&

o

e

2
S

it
2

Sy
s

v
<
S
et
oS
spe o2
0:&0.0
" <
T
IR
e D

oy

s
3
*-§z-

KR &
i
LA,
AR
R
OB,
S
PR
KO0

2o
S
S

bt

e

<o

-
e

(X
s

<2

oy
IS aT e
e

2525
ol

e

5
e
Y.

o

e

Parts - Asmbly - Mach

1 1
1 1
29
2

Page 56

Will Fit SN Remarks
19201-
19201-
19201~



Header Assembly
194FIG\2-1

!\ . e \‘\\
[ DANGER L:

Mww I, .

( g |
<\~(\\ T ] /} 2 @ o ((poean s i\\\\%\

.. "'\7_["\ - .&\’,u' e -

CAWPWINWORKFILEWWANUALWMANUAL 84

Page 57



Disk Header Assembly
194FIG\2-6

CAWPWINWORKFILEAMANUAL\MANUAL G4

Page 58



Disk Header Assembly 2-6 |

Rel  Part No. Description Parts - Asmbly - Mach Wil Fit SN Romarks
1 191-139 Cover, Shield 1 1 19201-
2 192-13%a Saftey Bar 1 1 19201-
3 1911201 Halogen Lights 2 7 19101-19201 Sub 191-1201
3 182120 Halogen Lights 2 7 19201-
4  191-133a Sprocket, Bushing SK x 2 in for 191-133 2 2 19101-
5  CH-60H-85 Chain, Roller &5 links #60 Heavy 2 2 19101-
wimaster & offset
6 191-133 Disk shaft Sprocket 2 19101-
191-116 Sprocket, 60B14 1 1/4 bore 5/16 keyway 2 2 18401- Used from 19101 on
machines without gathering
¢hain option
8 184109 Disk Motor Stabilizer Bar 1 1 19401-
9 1921346 idler, # 60 Roller chain adjuster 2 2 16201-
10 191130 Disk header Frame 1 1 19101-
H 110-132 Pillow Block, Disk Shaft 4 4 11001- Combination of 110-132a
and 110-132h
11 110-132a 2" Fafnir Bearing, Tri-ply 4 4 11001-
12 110-132h 2" Bearing Housing 4 4 11001-
13 182-131s Disk Bearing Spacer 4 4 19201- May be omitted
14 181131 Disk Shafts 2 2 19101~
15 192-140-04 Header disk, 34 in notched hard 2 2 11001-
16  191-133k 1/2" % 2" Keystock 2 2 11001-

CUWVPWINWWORKFILEAWMANUALIMANUAL.94

Page 59




Guage Wheel Assembly
194FIG\2-11

1IN - 10 13 16

I eom

A \Q)@\K K}@ﬁ W?Q
8-

12 15

CIWPWINWORKFILEWMANUALWMANUAL 94

Page 60

.-/,./_4

(&)
o/ / 14 // /17 RN



Rel  Part No.

1 194-188

2 192-1130A

3 1931416C

4 192-1130

) 194-187

6 194-186

7 192-198a

8 192-199f

9 192-198h
10 192-198¢
11 192-195b
12 192-198i
13 192-198d
14 192-199j
15 192-19%e
17 1982-199g
18 192-188
19 GF1428
20  GF142890
21 192-197
22 192-196

Gauge Wheel Assembly 2-11

Description
Gauge Wheel Adjuster

Hyd Cyl Pin

Hair pin clip

Hydraulic Cylinder 2 x 8"
Gauge Wheel, Quter Frame
Gauge Whee!, Inner slider

Header Wheel Spindle with mount

Seal

Inner cup

Inner Bearing

Header Wheel Hub Only
Cuter cup

Outer Bearing

Spindle Shim

Spindie Nut

Hub cap

Gauge Wheel Tire

Grease Fitting 1/4" x 28 straight
Grease Fitting 1/4" x 28 90
Gauge Wheel Rim

Gauge Wheel Rim & Tire

CWPWINWORKFILEWMANUAL\MANUAL 54

Parts - Asmbly - Mach  Wiii Fit SN

4

NN RN N B N

N NN GRNN RN D NN NN

Page 61

B

NN R DN RN NN RN RN NN

19201-

16201-
16201-
19201-
16201-

19201-
16201-
18201-
19201-
19201-
19201-
18201-
19201-
19201-
19201-

19201-
19201-

Remarks

All PN 192-196 to 192-199
are used on under header
wheel used in '91 and *92

Combination of 192-197 and
192-198



FFEJ2vadFpdrctra
|AT,.J,|_I,.|;.|.‘|..
BEREEN

&

gL-a\oidvrel
Alquisssy uieyn Bulsyien

Page 62

CAWWPWINVWORKFILEWMANUAL\MANUAL G4



Gathering Belt Assembly 2-16 o

Ret  Part No. Description Parts - Asmbly - Mach  WIii Fit SN Remarks
1 191-120HD Heavy Duty Rollers 2 2 19101-
2 193154 RH Nose Adjuster Assembly 1 1 19301-19320 Sub 184-154 With
minor alterations
2 191-154 RH nose tightener assembly 1 1 19101-19218 Sub 194-154 With
minor alterations
2 194154 RH Nose Adjuster Assembly 1 1 19401
3 1911563 LH Nose tightener assembly 1 1 19101-19218 Sub 194-153 With
mingr alterations
3 194153 LH Nose Adjuster Assembly 1 1 19401-
193-153 LH Nose adjuster assembly 1 1 19301-19320 Sub 194-153 With
minor alterations
4 191161 Gathering chain, 3/8 bars 12in wide x 1 1 19101-
60 links 36mm
194-171 Upper Disk Scraper 2 2 19101-
194-184 Roller Positioner 2 2 19401-
194122 Flat Roiler, 3 1/2" x 1.4 " wide No 4 4 19401~
Flange
9 191182 LH Gathering chain frame 1 1 19101-19218 Suh 194-182 With
miner alterations
9 193182 LH Gathering chain frame 1 1 19301-19320 Sub 194-182 With
minor alterations
194-182 LH Gathering Chain Frame 1 1 19401
10  191-183 RH Gathering chain frame 1 1 19101-19218 Sub 194-183 With
minor afterations
10 194183 RH Gathering Chain Frame 1 1 16401-
10 193183 RH Gathering chain frame 1 1 16301-19320 Sub 194-183 With
minor alterations
4 194-182A Gathering Chain Tightener Screw 2 2 19401-
15 1941861a 3/8" x 12" gathering chain rod 120 120 18401- Wil not fit
191-161a
15  191-161a 3/8" x 12" gathering chain rod 120 120 19101-18320
16 191-161¢c Connecting Rod 12" x 10mm 1 1 19101- For Clip Splice
Option
17  F-36-20 F Connecting Clips 36-20 @ set 8 10 For Clip Splice
Option
18 191694 Belt, Bolts & Nuts 16 64 11001- For Clip Splice
Option Sub
181-694
19 194694 10-32x 1 1/4" holts 24 32 11001- Lap Splice Option
Sub 191-694
20 191692 Belt, Rivet backing plates 20mm 8 12 Lap Splice Option
21 164-695 10-32 T Nuts 16 24 11001- Lap Splice Option
22 192-120NF Heavy Rollers (No Flange) 2 2 19201-

CAWPWINWORKFILEWMANUALWANUAL 94 Page 63




Gathering Chain Drive Assembly
194F1G\2-21

CWPWINWORKFILEWANUALIMANUAL 94 Page 64




Gathering Chain Drive Assembly 2-21 .

Ref  Part No. Description Parts - Asmbly - Mach  Will Fit SN Remarks
1 182-118 Disk Drive Motor 2 5 11001- Available as update
kit
2 194108 Disk Motor Mount 2 4 18401- Available as update
kit
3 110-203b Bearing, 1 1/4 Fafnir tri-seal 4 34 11001-
191-203b Stamped Bearing Housing for 110-203b 4 34 19101-
5 194-109A Disk Motor Stop 2 4 18401- Available as update
kit
8  194-231 Disk Motor Coupler 2 6 19401- Available as update
kit
9 191602V Sprocket 36-12 1 1/4 bore 1/4" key 4 16 11001- Sub 191-602
urethene
9 191-602 Sprocket, HS-3612 1 1/4 bore 4 16 11001- Sub 191-802U
" 194-155 Gathering Chain Shaft 2 4 19401 Available as update
kit
12 1/4x1K ti4in x 1 in keystock 2 21 11001-

13 SA6x2K 516" x 2" Keystock 1 3 11001-

CIWPWINWORKFILEVMANUALYMANUAL 94 Page 65



L-E\DIAPEL
AlQuUiIossy Jojsuei|

Page 66

CHWPWINWORKFILE\AMANUALIMANUAL 94



Transfer Assembly 3-1
M

Ref  PartNo. Description Parts - Asmbly - Mach  Will Fit SN Remarks
0 110-120w Roller, Wide flanged flat (PVC Rubber 2 4 11001- Sub 184-120w
type) 897
1 191-210A Belting Bar 1 1 19101-
2 191-210 Belting, shield 1 1 19101-
3 192304 Shaker chamber support panel left 1 2 19201-
4  193-850a Rolling Guard adjuster (3/8 x 9 tap 2 4 19301-
bolt)
5 191-805 Tapped bracket (2 hole) 2 4 19101-
6 192-1528 Bearing Adjuster 2 4 19201-
7 191-203b Stamped Bearing Housing for 110-203b 4 30 19101-
8  110-203b Bearing, 1 1/4 Fafnir tri-seal 4 30 11001-
9  191-602U Sprocket 36-12 1 1/4 hore 1/4" key 2 12 11001- Sub 181-602
urethene
9  191-602 Sprocket, H§-3612 1 1/4 bore 2 12 11001~ Sub 191-602U
10 194-209 Transfer Cleaner Roller 1 1 19401- Update kits
1 162-211 Scraper, Support cleaner roller 1 1 19201-
12 184202 Transfer Shaft 1 1 19401 Update Kits
13 194-6053 Round Motor Coupler 1 2 19401- Update Kits
14 194641 LoveJoy Chain Tentioner 1 2 19401- Update Kits
19 11021 Transfer chain, 8mm bars 36in wide 100 1 1 11001-
links 36mm
20 193-305 Shaker chamber support panel right 1 1 19301-
21 192-205 Sprocket Shield 1 1 19201-
22 194120w Flange Roller, 8% x 3 1/2" 2 4 11001- Sub 110-120w
23 110122 Roller, rod chain support 6 58 11001-
24  110122a Standoff, Support roller 6 62 11001-
25  110-204 Motor, Drive 1 7 11001-
26  194-806 Motor Mount 1 2 19401-
27 CH-50-61 Roller Chain, Transfer Drive wfcon link 1 1 18401 - 61 links #50
28 194213 Transfer Motor Stop 1 2 18401- Update Kits
29  192-1345 Idter #50 Chain 2 5 19201- Update Kits
30 192-322 Sprocket, 12 tooth #50 1 1 1/4in bore 2 3 19201- Update Kits
31 114K 174 in x 1 in keystock 4 19 11001-
32 192-208 Bearing Mount ,Outer 1 1 19201-
33 194694 10-32x 1 1/4" bolts 8 8 11001- Lap Splice Option Sub
191-694
34 191693 Belt, Rivet backing plates 32mm 4 18 11001- Lap Splice Option
35 194695 10-32 T Nuts 8 B 11001- Lap Splice Option
38 191604 Belt, Bolts & Nuts 8 64 11001- For Clip Splice Option
Sub 191-684
38 110-201a Rod for 110-201 chain 100 100 19401-

C:WPWINWORKFILEWMANUALMANLUAL 94

Page 67




L-L\DIdV61
Alguisssy Jsuesin uley) I8jsuel |

CAWPWINWORKFIL EAMANUALMANUAL 64

Page 68




Transfer Chain Cleaner Assemblz 8'1 1.

Rel  Part No. Description Parts - Asmbly - Mach  Will Flit SN Remarks
0 192-360 36 in Chain Cleaner Kit 36mm 1 1 19101- Complete Kit
1 192-362A Chain cleaner bar {Left) 1 3 1910%-
2 192-362B Chain cleaner bar (Right) 1 3 19101-
3 194683 Machined Shoulder Bolt 2 8 19401- Sub 192-663
3 192-663 Shoulder Bolt 2 6 18101-19318 Sub 194-663
4 184301 36mm x 36 Bar Cleaner 1 1 19101-
5 110-203b Bearing, 1 1/4 Fafnir tri-seal 2 34 11001-
6  191-203b Stamped Bearing Housing for 110-203b 2 30 19101-
7 38 3/8 x 1in bolt 4
8 3-8 L-nut 3/8 Lock Nut 4
9  1-2L-nut 1/2in lock nut 2 2

CAWPWINWORKFILEAMANUALYMANUAL 94

Page 69




1131

i1 o

A

CYWPWINWORKFILEWANUAL\MANLUAL 94

Page 70




Prima:z Shaker Assemblx 5-1 | _

Ret  Part No. Description Parts - Asmbly - Mach  Will Fit SN Remarks
1 191-400 Shaker main Shaft 0 0 19101-
2 110-405a Bearing, Fafnir 1 3/4 tri seal 8 14 19101-
3 110-420H Bearing Housing Main shaker 2 2 19101-
3 110420 Bearing, Shaker main, tri-ply 2 11001- Includes Bearing and
Housing
5 19140 Shaker box and drum assembly 1 1 19101-
6  191-432 Tine holder flanges 18 30 11001-
7 192-430 Shaker tines w/molded plastic covers 180 180 19101-
7 191-430 Shaker tines with plastic covers 180 180 19101-
7 100-430X Shaker Tines (Plastic Coated) 1/2" x 180 180 -19001
16"
7 100-430y Shaker Tines 3/8 x 1€ Fibreglass 180 180 -18001
8 192-431 Rubber tine holders 15 19101-
10 110-405H RCJ Bearing Housing 10 11001-
10 110-405 Bearings, Weight shaft, Tri Ply 4 12 11001- Includes Bearing and
Housing
11 163-433 Belt adjust flange 4 4 19201-
12 193-402C Weight Cap {steel) 0 o 19201-
12 192-402 Shaker weight 0 0 19101-
13 162-406 Pulley, Weight timing bett 2 2 19201-
13 191-406 Puiley, Weight timing belt 2 2 19101-19115
14  191-406a SK x 1 3/4"Bushings 4 4 19101-
15  110-414 Sprocket, Weight mator 1 1 11001-19115
15 192-414 Pulley, Weight moter, HTD 1 1 18201-
16 110-414H JA x 7/8" Bushing for 192-414 1 2 11001~
17 191-412 Motor, Primary Shaker Weight 1 1 19101-
17 194-412 Hydraulic Motor -Shaker Weight-Vibrator 1 3 19101-
18 110-408 Belt, Center pulley drive 1 1 11001-18115
18 192-408 Belt, Center drive beilt 1 1 19201-
19 110-204 Motor, Drive 1 7 11001-
20 191-422a Coupler, Motor half 1 1 19101-19320 Use with 191-422 onty -
Qo 19H-vaans Fits Secondary Shaker
—_— after 19441
21 194-422 Coupler, Shaker Drive Rubber 1 1 19401-
21 191-422 Coupler, Shaker drive rubber 1 1 19101-19320 Used for Secondary
Shaker after 15401
22 191-422b Coupler Shaker Half 1 1 Use with 191-422 only -
Jx ‘G4-40ap Fits Secondary Shaker
— after 1940
22 10410 Bearings, Center pulley 2 2 11001-
24 192-408 Puliey, Center Idler, HTD 1 1 19201- '91 machines must

change motor pulley to
192-414 and use 192-408
belt

Continued next page...................

CIWPWINIWORKFILE\AMANUALWANUAL.94

Page 71




25

27

28
33

34

35

37

191-407 Belt, Weight drive

193-403 Shaker, Weight guards

193-404 Shaft, Shaker weights
BL-10-325-GR8 Beolt, Grade 8 (5/8 x 3 1/4)

BL-10-W-8 Grade 8 Washers 5/8
110-515 Mount, Weight motor bracket
194-418 Mount, Shaker Rotation Motar
194-416A Mount, Shaker Rotation Motor

CWPWINWORKFILE\WMANUALWANUAL 94

Page 72

19101-

19101-

19101-
18301-

19301-

19101-

19101-

19101-

For use with 194-416a

For use with 194-416



CIWPWINWORKFILEAMANUAL\MANUAL 94

Page 73




Secondary Shaker Assembly 6-1 |

Rel  Part No. Description Parts - Asmbly - Mach Wil Fit SN Remarks
1 191-400 Shaker main Shaft 1 2 19101- Used on Secondary
Shaker beginning 19401
3 110420 Bearing, Shaker main, tri-ply 2 4 11001- Includes Bearing and
Housing
4 191-432 Tine holder flanges 12 30 1100t-
4  BL-6-150 Bolt for 191-433 120 300
5 191-430 Shaker tines with plastic covers 120 300 19101-
5  192-430 Shaker tines wimolded plastic covers 120 300 19101-
6 192431 Rubber tine holders 6 15 19101-
7 193-404 Shaft, Shaker weights 2 18101-
8 192-503 Shaker weight guards 2
g  192-502 Shaket weights and caps 2
10 193433 Belt adjust flange 2 19201-
11 110-405H RCJ Bearing Housing 4 10 11001-
12 110-405 Bearings, Weight shaft, Tri Ply 8 12 11001- Includes Bearing and
Housing
12 110-405a Bearing, Fafnir 1 3/4 tri seal 5] 14 18101-
12 110-420H Bearing Housing Main shaker 2 19101-
13 192-406 Pulley, Weight timing belt 2 4 19201-
14 192-509 Pulley, Center Idler, HTD 1 1 18201-
15 110-410 Bearings, Center pulley 2 11001-
16 191422 Coupler, Shaker drive rubber 1 19101-19320 Used for Secondary
Shaker after 19401
17 191-4223 Couptler, Motor half 1 2 19101-19320 Use with 191-422 only -
Fits Secondary Shaker
after 18401
17 191-522a Coupler, Motor half 1 1 19101-19320 After 19320 use
191-422a
18 110-204 Moter, Drive 1 7 11001-
18 192-408 Belt, Center drive belt 1 2 19201- Will NOT Replace
110-408
18 110408 Belt, Center puliey drive 1 2 11001-18115 Will NOT Replace
192-408
20 191-412 Motor, Primary Shaker Weight 1 2 19101- Sub 194-412
20 194412 Hydraulic Motor -Shaker Weight-Vibrator 1 3 18101- Sub 191-412
21 110-414H JA x 7/8" Bushing for 192-414 1 2 11001-
22 110-414 Sprocket, Weight motor 1 2 11001-19115
22 192-414 Puliey, Weight motor, HTD 1 2 19201 -
22 BL-8-38 Bolt, Grade 8 (1/2x 3) 4 4
23 110-508 Belt, Weight drive 2 4 11001-09115 Will NOT Replace

CAWPWINWORKFILE\MANUALIMANUAL 94

Page 74



23

24
A

32
35
36

37
38

39

192508

192-406a
191-422b

192-502b
110-515
184416

194-416A
191-406a

194-501

Beit, Weight drive

SDS x 1 3/4 Bushing
Coupler Shaker Half

Grade 8 Washers 1/2
Mount, Weight motor bracket
Mount, Shaker Rotation Motor

Meunt, Shaker Rotation Motor
SK x 1 3/4" Bushing

Secondary Shaker Box and Drum

CAWPWINWORKFILE\MANUALYMANUAL 94

Page 75

-

[ N Y S

2% ]

- agN N N A

19201-

16201-
19101-

19101-
19101-

19101-
11001

1940t-

192-508

Will NOT Replace
110-508

Use with 191-422 only -
Fits Secondary Shaker
after 19401

For use with 194-416a
For use with 194-416

Used on Secondary
Shaket beginning 19401



b

L-L\DI4v6L
AlguISsSSY JI0ASAUDY) S80I

CIWPWINWORKFILE\MANUALIMANUAL 94

Page 76



Cross Convexor Assemblz 7-1 .

Rel  Part No. Description Parts - Asmbly - Mach Wil Fit SN Remarks
1 191-726 Air deflector hood 1 1 19101-19218
1 193-726 Air deflector hood 1 2 19301-
2 191-203b Stamped Bearing Housing for 110-203b 4 30 19101-
3 110-203b Bearing, 1 1/4 Fafnir tri-seal 4 34 11001-
4  194-745 Debris Drum 1 1 19101-
5 193-603 Shaft, Drive 1 1/4" x 3¢" 1 1 16301-
5 110-603 Shaft, rod chain drive 1 1 11001-19218
6 110610 Roller, Cross conveyer support -cleaner 1 1 11001-19320
roller
6 184610 Cross Chain cleaner Rolier 1 1 19401-
7 191-602 Sprocket, HS-3612 1 1/4 bore 2 12 11001- Sub 191-602U
191-602U Sprocket 36-12 1 1/4 bore 1/4" key 2 12 11001- Sub 191-602
urethene
110-611 Scrapet, roiler 1 1 11001-
110-601 Cross conveyer chain, 7/16 in bars 1 1 11001- Pre 19201 machines
32in wide 133 links require slight
maodification. (Driil 2
1/2" holes)
10 1911137 Debris fan front mount 1 1 16101-
11 191-611 Spacer blocks for bearing 2 2 19101-
12 191-1136 Debris fan rear mount 1 1 18101
13 1847247 Chain Shield Flap 1 1 19401-
14  192-703a Rubber latch 1 1 19401-
15 192-703b Latch Keeper 1 1 18401-
16 194-724 Shield, Debris Roller 1 1 19401- Update Kits
17 181-124 Sprocket, 16 tooth #30 1 1/4in bore 2 2 11001-
18  CH-50-145 Debris Raller Chain 1 1 19401-
19 1921345 Idier #50 Chain 2 5 19201- Update Kits
20 194641 LoveJoy Chain Tentioner 1 2 19401- Update Kits
21 194-6053 Round Motor Coupler 1 2 19401~ Update Kits
22 192614 Motor Mount, Cross Conveyor 1 1 19201-19320 92-93 only
22 191614 Motor Mount, Cross Conveyor 1 1 19101-18115 81 only
22 194-806 Motor Mount 1 2 19401-
23 110-204 Motor, Drive 1 7 11001~
24  193-806B Motor Mount Stop 1 1 19301-
25  192-322 Sprocket, 12 tooth #50 1 1 1/4in bore 1 3 19201- Update Kits
26  191-t1133R Shaker Mount Post 2 1/2: x 3 4/2" 1 1 19101~
27 194616 Cross conveyer panel, rear 1 1 18401-
28 192615 Cross conveyer panel, front 1 1 19201-

Continued nextpage...................

CAWPWINIWORKFILE\MANUAL\MANUAL 84

Page 77



Ref Part No. Description Parts - Asmbly - Mach  Will Fit SN Re_amarks

28 194-120w Flange Roller, 8" x 3 5" x2.2" 2 4 11001- Sub 110-120w

29 110-120w Flange Roller, 8"x 3 5" x2.2" 2 4 11001- Sub 194-120w

30 110122 Roller, rod chain support 6 59 11001-

3 191-646 Belting, shield 1 1 19101-

32 191-646a Beliing Bar 1 1

33 194694 10-32 x 1 1/4" bolts 8 40 11001- Lap Splice Opticn Sub
191-634

34 191-693 Belt, Rivet backing plates 32mm 4 16 11001- Lap Splice Option

35 194685 10-32 T Nuts 8 3z 11001- Lap Splice Option

36 110-122a Standoff, Support reller 8 59 11001-

37 110-110¢ Connecting Bar for 7/16 x 32" 1 1

38  F-36-32 F Connecting Clips 36-32 @ set 4 4 11001- For Clip Splice Option

39 191.694 Belt, Bolts & Nuts 12 €8 11001- For Clip Splice Option
Sub 181-694

40  110-110a Rod for 110-110 ,110-601 chain 100 100 1100t-

41 1K 1/4in % 1 in keystock 4 18 11001-

Cross Conve!or Chain Cleaner 82-1

Ret  Part No. Description Parts - Asmbly - Mach WL Fit SN Remarks
1 194-661 36mm x 32 Bar cleaner 1 1 1910
2 192-362A Chain cleaner bar {Left) 1 3 18101-
3 192-362B Chain cleaner bar (Right) 1 19101-
4 194663 Machined Shoulder Bolt 20 26 19401- Sub 192-663
4 192-663 Shoulder Bolt 2 ¢] 1910119318 Sub 194663
4 BL-8-LN 1/2 in lock nut 2
S 110-203b Bearing, 1 1/4 Fafnir tri-seal 2 36 11001-
6 191-203b Stamped Bearing Housing for 110-203b 2 32 19101-
7  BL&A1 3/8 x 1in boit 4
8 BL-6-IN 3/8 Lock Nut 4

CYWPWINWORKFILEWMANUALWWANUAL 94

Page 78




194FiG\82-1

Cross Conveyor Chain Cleaner Assembly

CAWPWINWORKFILEIMANUAL\MANUAL 94

Page 79

182-3624




Header Conveyor Chain Cleaner Assembly
194FTG\B3-1

Header Chain Cleaner Assemblz 83-1

Ref  PariNo. Description Parts - Asmbly - Mach Wil Fit SN Remarks

0 1824160 32in Chain Cleaner Kit 42mm 1 1
1 192-163 Cleaner bar bracket 2 2 19101-
2 BL.-8-300-H 1/2" x 3" Hex Bolt 4 4
2  BLS&LN 12 in lock nut 6 14
3 194663 Machined Shoulder Bolt 2 19401- Sub 192-683
3 192-663 Shoulder Bolt 2 1910119318 Sub 194-663
] 192-362A Chain cleaner bar {Left} 1 19101-
6  192-362B Chain cleaner bar (Right) 1 19101-
7  BL6-100-H 3/8 x 1" Hex Balt 4 12
7 BL-6-LN 3/8 Lock Nut 4 12
8 110-203b Bearing, 1 1/4 Fafnir tri-seal 2 41 11001-
9 191-203b Stamped Bearing Housing for 110-203b 2 35 19101-

10 192-162 32in chain cleaner only 42mm 1 1

CAWPWINWORKFILEIMANUALWMANUAL 84

Page 80



194FIG\IO-1

Dischame Conveyor Assembly

CWPWINWORKFILEAMANUALYMANUAL .94

Page 81

?’f',' )



Discharge Assembly, Baskit

CAWPWINWORKFILE\WMANUAL\MANUAL 84

Page 82

- 18




Discharge Conveyor Assembly 10-6

k]

O(D"-JG)UIU\&AQQ}N—‘]

ef Part No. Description Parts - Asmbly - Mach  WIll Fit SN Remarks
191-921 Rear discharge panel 1 1 19101-
193-920c Access cover 2 2 19301-
194-120 HD Flanged Rolier, 5" x 3 .5"x 2.2" 2 8 11001- Sub 110-120
110-120 Flange Roller, 5" x 3.5"x 2.2 2 8 11001- Sub 184120
110-122 Roller, rod chain support 5 44 11001-
110-122a Standoff, Support roller 5 44 11001-
110-904 Flanged Roller, Narrow 2 4 11001- Sub 194-804
194-904 MD Flanged Roller 2 4 11001- Sub 110-904
191-937a Discharge Basket, Rear Extention 1 1 19101-
191-837 Discharge, Tomate guard rear 1 1 19101-
193-1416C Hair pin clip 3 15
191-917 Discharge Cylinder Bracket 1 1 19101-

11 191-912a Quick Pin 3 3 19101-

12 191927 Rear discharge elevator mount 1 1 19101-

13 GF-1428 Grease Fitting 1/4" x 28 straight 3 9

14 191828 Bracket for front panel-elevator mount 2 2 19101-

15 191926 Front discharge elevator mount 1 1 19101-

16 1893-825 Back panel / fruit valve 1 1 19301-19318

16 191825 Back panel / fruit valve 1 1 19101-19218

16 194-925 Back panel / fruit valve 1 1 19401-

17 193-820 Front Discharge pane} 1 1 19301~

18 192-936a Discharge basket, Front Extention 1 1 19201-

19 193-920a Front Discharge Panel Extention 1 1 19301-

20 193-922 Deflector 1 1 19301-

21 191-936 Discharge, Tomato guard forward 1 1 19101-

CAWPWINWORKFILEAMANUALMWANUAL .94

Page 83




Discharge Assembly, Lower

184FIGA10-11

S - e - s 3 s ‘e S
e ‘ ?

1 /\/ . // x,"'//:/

e ) .'/. /{
] & @ ) # £ hf,/ / 4 2

[ i I R 1 I i
-4

i ; i [ ; i

CWPWINWORKFILEAMANUALMANUAL 94

Page 84




Discharge Elevator Assemblz 10-11

Ret  Part No. Description Parts - Asmbly - Mach  WIll Fit SN Remarks
1 191-938 Discharge Tarp 1 1 19101-
2 191-938a Tarp Mount 1 1 19101-
3 191-907 Shield, extention Iower level 2 2
4  BL-4N 1/4" nut 32 32
4 BL-4125 Bolt 1/4" x 1 1/4" 16 16
5  191-803 Discharge chain with flights (9mm bars 1 1
20in wide 307 iNKS
6  10-122f Standoff/Spacer 520 x 1.375x.250 32 32 11001-
7 110-904 Flanged Roller, Narrow 8 18 11001- Sub 194-904
7 194-904 HD Flanged Roller 8 18 11001- Sub 110-904
8 110-122 Roller, rod chain support 8 58 11001-
8 110-122a Standoff, Support rolier 8 58 11001-
9 192-801 Frame, Discharge Elevator 1 1 19201-
10 BL-16-JN 1" Jam Nut 4 19201-
10 192-907P Discharge Stablizer Pin 2 2 19201-
11 192-1130A Hyd Cyi Pin 6 22
11 110-916 Hydraulic cylinder 2 1/2" x 30" 1 1 11001-
11 193-1416C Hair pin clip 4 23
12 181-903b Chain, Rubber flights 44 44 $9201-
13 191-903a Rod for 191-803 chain 263 263 11001-
14 191-903¢ Connecting Rod, 20" x 11mm 1 1 11101-
15 F-36-20 F Connecting Clips 36-20 @ set 4 12 For Clip Splice Option
16 191694 Belt, Bolts & Nuts 8 68 11001- For Clip Splice Option
Sub 191-694
17 194694 10-32x 1 1/4" bolts 12 52 11001- Lap Splice Opticn Sub
191-694
18  191-692 Belt, Rivet backing plates 20mm 4 12 16101- Lap Splice Option
19 194-685 10-32 T Nuts 12 44 11001~ Lap Splice Option

CIWPWINWORKFILEWMANUALWANUAL 94

Page 85



I
LT

\q\i) Py
e ((B—yq
fh.d - (\ o oEE =

SL-0L/01d4v61
SIPPIA ‘Alqwsssy ebieyosi(l

CIWPWINWORKFILEWWANUALWMANUAL 84

Page 86



Discharge Convezor Assemblx 10-16

Ref  PartNo. Description Parts - Asmbly - Mach Wil Fit SN Remarks
1 191-909 Top Elervator Extention 2 2 Same Front and Back
2 192-1130A Hyd Cyl Pin 4 22
2 1683-1416C Hair pin clip 4 19
2 192102 Hydraulic cylinder 2" x 24" 2 4 19201-
3 M1M0122a Standoff, Support roller 6 50 11001~
3 110122 Roller, rod chain support 6 50 11001-
4 1948904 HD Flanged Roller 6 10 11001- Sub 110-804
4 110-904 Flanged Roller, Narrow 6 10 11001- Sub 194-604
5 183-002-2 Frame, Mid boom, rear 1 1 19301-
6 192806 Cylinder mount, rear 1 1 19201-
7 193-9021 Frame, Mid boom, forward 1 1 19301-
B 192-905 Cylinder mount, forward 1 1 18201 -
9 192-9025 Crossbar 2 2 19201-

CIWPWINWORKFLEAMANUALYMANUAL 94

Page 87



Discharge Assembly, Outer
124FIGVI0-21

45 A
A\ g j \

S L 12
: *’;’;fi?/%/j/ LQ:JU %I \ g‘))\l
/ \/ﬁsﬁ \ | A 0

CWPWINWCRKFILEWMANUALMANUAL, 94

Page 88




Discharge Convezor Assemblz 10-21 .

g

Aumal

Part No.

193-902-4
191-203b
110-203b
191-602U

191-602
191-810
110-911
192-902-5
110-122
193-902-3
192-1201
191-1201
193-915
193-806
110-204
193-6053
193-806¢

Dascription
Frame, Outer boom, rear

Parts - Asmbly - Mach

Stamped Bearing Housing for 110-203b

Bearing, 1 1/4 Fafnir tri-seal

Sprocket 36-12 1 1/4 bore 1/4" key
urethene

Sprocket, H5-3612 1 1/4 bore
Top extention, rear

Shaft, Drive shaft 11/4x267/8
Crossbar

Roller, red chain support
Frame, Outer boom, forward
Halogen Lights

Halogen Lights

Motor mount stop/ light bracket
Mount motor

Motor, Drive

Solid Coupler

Motor Guard

CIWPWINWORKFL E\MANUAL\MANUAL 94

Page 89

o

0
0
0

o o O 0 0O 0O 0O 0 0 o O o o

o
32
36
12

12

on
o

(=2 S IR = I« I e B =

Will Fit SN
19301-
19101-
11001-
11001-

Remarks

Sub 191-602

11001- Sub 191-602U
19101-
11001-
19201-
11001-
19301-
19201-
19101-19201
19301-
19301~
11001-
19301~
19301-

Sub 181-1201




CWaT-dWa-85-2H
I-TI\DIAF6T
uredgsen] duing SIMedpiAH JI9)SeAdvy 018U ],

SrE-dwB-37-8H
i PPV SNNOS s
T nf_m-afm-@_-m_._ﬂu
Hue |  lag c
BANS-AWG-SI-8H #
. my ﬁu ﬁ, _H, —~  WO-dWB-05-8H
Im _m m m. — Luwwm_Lnr:.uu Ty
[ i . L Fd L
| [T .
I ¥ —— y — — w
ﬁf = (L L TIC g
[ T ) Pl b P ] p] uT_
‘ _ ‘ n_E_l__& U:JBLmumI
CWAT-dW2T-B5-2TH (2]
CWNZT-WE-Gr—EH (2] s
MWB-dWB-98-84 (I £
N T NET-iE- 2
AAT-HWNE-E1-8H (0 clmchiE=5-8H m
W B-dWB-81-BH (€) 7 TWcl-ce-Sr-BH :
=
FWII-dwe 252 g
g
2
O




| ]
WS -dWeT-tre—2TH __H_u

MYl-WZT-85<cTH (2]

MWAl-dWeT-28-21H (T dwWel-odwe 1-6E-2TH (1)
E[-dWeT-55-2H (1) dWB-dwWeT-8E-2H T}
JWB-dWeT-55-c1H (1) MWi-dWel-r2-CIH )

vl_ LD |_| ¥ OwZl-95-2+ M

oy 2T~ el-GE-2TH _ %

MM dWel-va-2H

Hi2-53-8HP-164.]

FWal-dye-28-21H

HI2-55-124P-12MP

e, ooy

¥ L6l

9—TI\D1A¥8]
I# 1INoJII) oinelpiq JIoj)saAadel 0O}eLUg],

MWa-dve-B5-cH

dWB-dwel- 552TH

FE

COWPWINWORKFILEWANUALMANUAL 94

Page S



0

T WO-dWZl25-2IH T

2 &

JWET-cdWeT-924-2H

BN

[ -ddE-28-2H

@8I-t<H 1)
dWcT-aWcl-tTi-cTH 1)
(WIT-dWcT-c6-2TH (1)

dWCT-dWl-2B8-<IH (]
dWET-dW8-8-21H 1)

dWZT-adWT-S4-21H (1)

Page 02

(

(
AWET-dWB-8E~-2TH (1)

(M

~ R dHZl-dWZI-25-2TH
INT-dWT-ZE-2TH (1 -

o b

drl-dWZT-1T-ZTH

WA 1-BE-CTH

00O

HI2-36-8MP-12MP

BeI-traH

TT-TI\DIAF61
D# 1IN0J1) OINBIPAH J91S9AJRH 01BUIO],

CAWPWINWORKFILEWMANUALMANUAL 94



PMZT-dwe-2-aH | |

V] J.H_H_
dWE-dWe-a-84 Jﬂ_u =

fa LSS

—

L
2

ca

TN

We-dwi-trZ-BH

=l

M2l uWB-FZHTH

rve-JWa-8e-aH &

dwWB-dWB-B82 BTH &}

dWB-J4W3-09-ATH

SWB-dwB-83-0H

Ay 3RSy

dWB-dW8-521-AIH (1)
dW8-dwB-88-0TH (£
MWB-dWE-U8-1H 1)
JWB-dWB-52-B1H ()
dWB-dWB-v2-BiH (1)

HB-75-BAP-BHP

[P~

Wel-dwWa-r2-aH (I
JWB-dWB-B1-8H ()
MwWel-dwB-21-8iH (M)

W E-WB-B52-H

Ty g ey

dwB-dWE-R-0H

B
am 3
M.l..a

wofisauon slaoyoer]

OT-TT \DIAY61

CH# 1INDIL) OINRBIPAH J91S9AJCl] 0)eUio],

HIF-75-8BHP-BAYP

HB-125-84P-8AF

Page 93

CIWPWINWORKFILEAMANUALMANUAL 94




HIB-33-64P-BAP

Wel~dWB-CHAH __H.l_.ln_
C
§  dveveceoH
i
®
o
T
R TR,
dW8-dw3-88-IH [
NB-IVE-28-8H

dWB-dWB-G2-8H 0
JWE-WE-99-TH I
AWE-WB-3-TH 1)

H]
z
0
i

dWE-~dVE-SE-AH

T TN _ T

B
TJ

ﬂ
?\|_

LS

AWB-clVE-0E-ATH

=
Wm_u|rﬁ? JVE-JVB-BF-EH _.nz

O

uopyEpad Jeseys fJeuky

dW8-dWB-35-0TH [
dwB-dWB-8r-B1H ()
dwE-dWEB-9E-IH (€]
JWS-aWEHIE-IH ()
Cye-dwa<T-0H M

Te—TI\DLIF6T

dWBwWE-PSHIH I
= =
eWH-WE-99-PTH g .
(3
TR oS O | -
@ )
DIy JEHBLG JPSy
P W8-dWE-95-TH
S AWB~cME-Ea-1
WB-dwWE-52-BTH dwB~chWB-=-H
uo § oroo])

F# 1IN0JID SUNBIPAH JI91SSAJIRH 01RWUC

Page 94

CAWPWINWORKFILEWANUALWWANLUAL 94




E:nFru-i.I:"'_':_'.:iI

dox
HA~BEP-BP

104FIC 11-26

At Diachavga Dol

H-EEaN-anP

to walve on trocte- 1B

2l H-40-6MP-BF
W H4-EB-GHP-GMF
2 H-Fa-BMP-E4
iy H4-L35-5P5 P
i) H4-lIEQ-EMF-EF
) H4-IF2-GHP-GMP
i} H4-19eH-EH-50F

1) HA-AE-6RP-64P
{1 H4-2l-BAWP-GMP

0 H4-21-6MF-6AP
) H4-24B-5MF-GHP
1 H4-24B-8MP-EMP
i) H4-254-EMNP-6HF
iy HA-2FR-EMF-EMP

Eﬂ:hﬂ:hdm-lhﬁ_‘ﬁnlmm

i He-LA-2MP-BA P
b HA-1B8-0MF-BNP
0 HE-L=2-g4--BAP

(e ot ———{]

Humrkar- L1F¢ [reriche

CWWPWINWORKFILE\MANUALWMANUAL G4

Page 95



Decking Assembly
184FIG\ 41
= ==F
e e s

=

7

CAWPWINWYORKFILEWANUALWMANUAL 54 Page 96




inper Decking Assembly
194FIG\14-6

~3 ;5
ﬁLr‘rTr‘-A e %;W =
T TrEmEERty %
7
e,

e

Inner Decking Assemblx 14-6

Rel  PariNo. Descripticn Parts - Asmbiy - Mach  Will Fit SN Remarks
1 192-1410 Deck, Cross Entrance (Trapazoid) 1 1 19201-
2 191-1409 Deck, Inner Entrance (21" L x 22"W) 1 1 19101-
3 19241406 Deck, Inner (Front) Aftersort (68 1/4" 1 1 19201-
x24")
4 1941407 Decking, Inner Aftersort (24"L x 21" W) 1 2 19401-
5  194-1405A Decking, Front Presort (21" L x 22'W) 1 2 19401-
6  192-14058B Deck, Presort, Rear {28 3/4 L x 22" W) 1 1 19201-
7 1911404 Deck, Inner Elevation (40" L x 12" W) 1 1 19101-
B 1941411 Deck, Step {36" L x 8" W) 1 2 19401-

CAWPWINWORKFILEWANUALMANUAL 94 Page 97



Front Outer Decking Assembly
194FIGVI4-11

. -,
m o A Rt S 2
3 e A Tl Ly A S
o g .

i
J
] Y
|
1

Front Quter Decking Assemblz 14-11

Rel  PartNo. Description Parts - Asmbly - Mach Wil Fit SN Remarks
1 194-1402B Deck Slide Lock 3 3
2 194-1418 Rubber Bumper 2 4
3 194-1408A Decking Strut, Forward Deck, Rear 1 1
4 1941402 Decking Strut, Forward {both outer 2 2
decks)
S 194-1408 Decking, Cuter Front (24" x 74 1/4") 1 1
B 194-1413 Deck Rail, Forward 1 1 19401-
7 BL-6-4-M Boit, 3/8" x 4" 0 o]
B BL-6-125-M Bolt, 3/8" x 1 1/4* 0 0

CWPWINWORKFILEWANUALMANUAL .94 Page 98



Rear Quter Docking Assembly
194FiG\14-16

/7
[‘“ ey “"‘ﬁ%ﬂfm,.:“ S

mt;&&;:ﬁ{‘;ﬁf‘"”“ W‘%'fr

Rear Outer Decking Assemblz 14-16

Ret  Pari No. Description Parts - Asmbly - Mach Wil Fit SN Remarks
1 1941416 Decking, Middle Outer 18" x 80" 1 2 19401-
2 194-1408B Decking Lock 2 3 10401-
3 1941418 Rubber Bumper 2 6 18401-
4 194-1401 Decking Strut, Rear 1 2 18401~
S 1941403 Decking, Outer Elevation (42 1/2" x 1 2 19401-

201
6  194-1402 Decking Strut, Forward (both outer 1 3 19401-
decks)
7 1931412 Rear Deck Rail, 5S 1 1 19301-
BL-6-125-M Bolt, 3/8" x 1 1/4" 0 0

CAWPWINYWORKFILEWANUALMANLIAL 94 Page 99



SISIIPEL
Aiquisssy uonean3

Page 100

CAWPWINWORKFILE\MANUALYMANUAL .94



Elevation Assem blz 15-1 :

Ret  Part No. Description Paris - Asmbly - Mach  WIill Fjt SN Remarks
1 194-1550 Elevation Shield 1 1 19401-
2 1101530 Electronic elevating chain 36mm bar 1 1 11001-
32in wide 189 links
3 191742 Debris chute (inner) 1 1 19101-
4  191-1555 Spacer, debris chute { 1/8x 1 1/2 x 2 2 11001-19301
3in long)
5 194727 Hinged Door 2 3 19401-
6 193-742 Debris chute (inner) 1 1 19301-
7 191743 Debris chute (outer) 1 1 19101-19218
7 193743 Debris chute (outer) 1 1 19301-16320
7 194743 Debris Panel (cuter) 1 1 18401~
8 193-1138a Rear roof support, upper 1 2 18301-
9 1941101 Main Frame 1 2 19401-
10 191-1138 Rear roof support 1 1 19101-19218
10 193-1138b Rear roof support, lower 1 1 19301-
1 193-1138¢ Inner post 4/8x2x2x501/2 1 2 19301-
12 191-740 Elevation side panel {inner) 1 1 19101-19218
12 193740 Elevation side panel (inner) 1 1 19301-
13 191-741 Elevation side panel {outer) 1 1 19101-19218
13 193741 Elevation side panel (outer) 1 1 19301-
15 1911544 Roller guard inner 1 1 1910119218
15  193-1544 Roller guard inner 1 1 19301-
16 191-739 Bracket, Panel support 1 2 19101-
17 161-738 Roller support {outer) 1 1 19101-19320
17 194-738 Roller support 1 2 19401-
18  191-736 Support, rear debris fan 1 2 19101-
19 191737 Raller support (inner) 1 1 18101-
20 191-731 Front closure 1 1 1910119218
20 191-730 Rear Closure 1 1 19101-19115
20 192730 Rear Closure 1 1 19201-
21 184-731 Front Closure 1 1 18401-
22 194-1545 Debris Drum Guard 1 2 19401-
23 1911136 Debris fan rear mount 1 2 19101-
24 194-73A Devris Drum Sprocket Shield t 1 19401-
25 191-1545 Roller guard outer 1 1 19101-19115
25 1921545 Roller guard outer 1 1 19201-
26 194120 HD Flanged Roller, 5" x 3 5" x 2.2" 4 8 11001- Sub 110-120
Continued next page....................

CWVPWINWORKFILEMANUALWMANUAL 84 Page 101




Ret

26
27
27
2B
28

28
29
29
30

3

32

33
34

Part No.

110-120
110122
110-122a
110-1530a
194-904

110-904
110-1530¢
110-122d
F-36-32
191-1137
191-694

194-694

191-693
194-695

Description

Flange Roller, 5" x 3.5" x 2.2"
Roller, rod chain support
Standoff, Support roller

3/8 x 32" belted Chain Rods
HD Flanged Roller

Flanged Roller, Narrow
Connecting Rod

Standoff 1/2x 2 3/4

F Cennecting Clips 36-32 @ set
Debris fan front mount

Belt, Bolts & Nuts

10-32x 1 1/4” bolts

Belt, Rivet backing plates 32mm
10-32 T Nuts

CWPWINWORKFILEWMANUALMANLIAL 94

Parts - Asmbiy -Mach

4
14
14

189

BN =2 N

—_

Page 102

8
58
58

16
52

Will Fit SN

11001-
11001-
11001-
11001-
11001-

11001-
11101-
19101-19320
11001-
18101-
11001~

11001-

11001-
11001-

Remarks

Sub 194-120

Sub 110-904

Sub 194-904
For Clip Splice Option

For Clip Splice Qption

For Clip Splice Option
Sub 191-694

Lap Splice Oplion Sub
191-694

l.ap Splice Option
Lap Splice Option




PRESORT DRIVE ASSEMBLY
184FIG\16-6

Presort Drive Assemblx 16-6

Rel  Part No. Description Parts - Asmbly - Mach  WHI Fit SN Remar,

1 193-1533 Shield, Drive chain 1 1 19301-
2 19)-1531 Sprocket, Pre-sort belt drive 1 1 19101-
3 1921345 Idler #50 Chain 1 3 19201- Update Kits
4  191-203b Stamped Bearing Housing for 110-203h 1 26 19101-
5 110-203b Bearing, 1 1/4 Fafnir tri-seal 1 26 11001-
6  193-1527 Drive chain adjuster bracket 1 19301-
7 110-204 Moator, Drive 1 7 11001-
8 193-1138¢ Inner post 1/8x2x2x501/2 1 19301-
8  193-1524 Motor Mount, Elevating Chain 1 1 19304-

10 192-1528 Bearing Adjuster 2 19201-

1" 193-1525 Frame, Presort 1 1 19301-

12 1931531 Motor sprocket 1 19301-

13 193-1532 Chain, endless belt drive 87 links #50 1 1 18301-

w/ connecting li
14 191-124 Sprocket, 16 tooth #50 1 1/4 in bore 1 1 11001-

CAWPWINWORKFILESMANUALIMANUAL 94 Page 103




Presort Assembly
184FIG\16-1

\ﬁé -
B L“mgﬁ -

y/
A
PR N
Qe N A ey
N A “« ] ;}“ﬁ%&\ % . ' / 8

~
N

Page 104

CWPWINWORKFILEAMANUALMANUAL 84




Presort Assem blx 16-1 :

Ref  Part No, Description Paris - Asmbly - Mach  Will Fit SN Remarks
0 1941882C Sunshield Handle 1 1 18301-
1 194-1552 Sunshield 1 1 19401-
1 191-1552 Sunshield for sorter 1 1 19101-
2 193-1553 Presort side panel (left) 1 1 1930119320
2  191.1553 Presort side panel (left) 1 1 19101-19218
2 1941553 Presort Inside 1 1 19401-
3 1:M-203b Stamped Bearing Housing for 110-203b 2 26 19101-
4  110-203b Bearing, 1 1/4 Fafnir tri-seal 2 30 11001-
5 191-802U Sprocket 36-12 1 1/4 bore 1/4" key 2 10 11001- Sub 191.602
urethene
5 191602 Sprocket, HS-3612 1 1/4 bore 2 10 11001- Sub 191-602U
6  1941552D Sunshield Latch 1 1 19401-
7 1941552B Sunshield Flap Bar 1 1 19401~
8  194-1552A Sunshield Rubber Flap 1 1 19401-
10 1941554 Presort Outside 1 1 19401-
10 191-1554 Presort side panel (right} 1 1 18401-
10 193-1554 Presort side panel (right) 1 1 19301-19320
19 194-1554C Sunshield Latch 1 1 19401-
12 193603 Shaft, Drive 1 1/4" x 39" 1 2 19301-
13 192-1528 Bearing Adjuster 2 4 19201~
14 191-1551 Presort Belt 1 1 19101-
15 1931523 Flat belt pulley, nose (tubing type) 1 1 19101- Replace with 193-1523R
15 193-1523R Flat belt pulley, nose (rubber) 1 1 19101-
15 193-1522 Flat belt pulley, auger type 1 1 19101- Replace with 193-1523R
16 1911520 Slider, Endless belt slider bed 1 1 19101-19218
17 193-1525 Frame, Presort 2 2 18301-
18 110122 Roller, rod chain support 2 60 11001-
19 193-1561 Electronic Box mourt, inner 1 1 19301-
20 193-1560 Electronic Box mount, outer 1 1 19301-
21 184-1518 Light Shield (Plastic) 1 1 19401 -
22 193-1526A Spacer post, Inner 1 1 19301-
23 193-1526B Spacer post, outer 1 1 19301-
24 193-1536 Mounting angle 1 1 19301-
25 194834 Cross Bar 1 2 19401- Replaces 191-834
28 110-122a Standoff, Support roller 2 80 11001-
27 193-1546b Belting for 193-1546 1 1 19301-
28  193-1546 Endiess belt scraper 1 1 19301-
28 191-1546 Endless belt scraper 1 1 1810116218
28 193-1548a Belting Bar 1 2 19301-
29  193.920c Access cover 1 3 19301-
30 1931535 Outer presort shield 1 1 19301-
H 194-827 Whee! Cover 1 1 19401-
32 1941418 Rubber Bumper 1 7 19401-
3 14K 1/4inx 1 in keystock 3 16 11001-
[ay-1 53y

CIWPWINWORKFILEMANUALIMANUAL 84 Page 105




e

LS8
Aquisssy posiayy

Page 106

COWWPWINWORKFILEWMANUAL\MANUAL 94



Aftersort Assem bI! 17-1 -

Rel  Part No. Description Parts - Asmbly - Mach  Will Fit SN Remarks
1 192-127 Sorting table debris chute(inside 1 1 19201-
front)
2 191-848 Rolling Guard 1 1 19101-
3 191-846 Left tomata guard (sort) 1 1 19101-
4 191847 Right tomato guard (sort) 1 1 19101-
5 191-851 Rolling guard scraper bracket (left) t 1 19101-
6  193-850a Roiling Guard adjuster (3/8 x 9 tap 2 6 19301-
boit)
7 110-807 Sorting table tightener bearing 2 2 11001-
adjusters
8  110-805 Bearings, Sorting table tail pulley 2 2 11001-
adjuster
9  191-203b Stamped Bearing Housing for 110-203b 2 28 19101-
10 110-203b Bearing, 1 1/4 Fafnir tri-seal 4 34 11001-
1" 191-124 Sprocket, 16 tooth #50 1 1/4 in bore 2 4 11001-
12 CH-50-33 Roller Chain-Power Divider 1 1 19101-
13 191-850 Relling guard scraper bracket (right) 1 1 19101-
14 193-84%9 Raliing guard scraper 1 1 19301-
14 191-849 Rolling guard scraper 1 1 1910119218
16 110134 Flat Roller Chain Idler 1 2 11001-
17 191-805 Tapped bracket (2 hole) 2 6 19101-19402
18  193-804 ARersort Tail Puliey (auger type) 1 1 19101- Must be installed so
that augers run out
from center
18 191-804 Aftersort Tail Pulley (auger type) 1 1 1910119218 Replace with 194-804 -

Must be installed so
that augers run out
from center

18 194-804 Aftersort Tail Pulley (auger type} 1 2 19301-18320 Replace with 184-804 -
Must be installed so
that augers run out
from center

19  193-8B01E Sort belt (endless) 1 1 19301-

19  193-801 Sort table belt {laced) 1 1 19301-

19 191-801 Sorting belt 20ft x 32in wlacer 1 1 19101-19218
20 191129 Debris chute bracket 1 1 19101-

21 193-840 Front inner aftersort post 1 1 19301~

22 110-204 Motor, Drive 1 8 11001-

23 193-806c Motor Guard 1 1 19301-

24 193-806 Mount motor 1 1 19301-

24 191-806 Mount motor 1 1 19101-19218
24 194-806 Motor Mount 1 3 19401-

25 193-6053 Solid Coupler t 3 19101- Sub 194-6053

Continyed nest page

CWWPWINWORKFILEIMANUALIMANUAL .94 Page 107




I

B8 XK

37

!
42

EBart No,

110-6051
110-6052
194-6053
110-6055

193-8068
193-806a
110-808
194-1418
193-128

194-727A
194-727

191-841
193-841

193-800
191-800
193-1139A
193-1130b
193-800a
193-800s

141K
GF-1428-90

Rescription

Coupier, Motor side 1in. bare
Coupler, Shaft side 1 1/4in. bore
Round Motor Coupler

Coupler, Spider urethene

Motor Mount Stcp
Motor mount sto3
Pul,ley. Sorting telt drive
Rubber Bumper

Sorting table Jetwis chute(outside
front)

Latch, Deck §.n¢ Guard
Hinged Doo

Rear Suppoit be st
Rear outer aftersort post

Sorting table, main

Sorting table

Front roof support , Top
Front Roof suppart. Bottom
Sorting table, foldup

Spacer (3/16 x 2 x 3in tubing x 7 in
long)

1/4 in x 1 in keystock
Grease Fitting 1/4" x 28 90

CAWPWINWORKFILEWANUALMANUAL. 94

-

Parts - Asmbly-Mach WIHlFit SN @ Remarks

P O

- D = 0 -

™ N — S S A A A Y

Page 108

- = s

- e - O N

R = s ) e = o= AN

19101-
19101-
19101-
19101-

19301-
18301-
11001-
18401
19301-

19401-
18401-

19101-18218
19301-

18301
19101-19218
19301-
19301-
19301-
19301-

11001-
11001-

Sub 194-6053
Sub 194-6053
Update Kits

For use with 110-6052
and 110-6051 Sub
194-6053



Wheel & Axle Assemblx 12 (No diagram)

Ret  Part No. Description Parts - Asmbly - Mach Wil Fit SN Remarks
0 110-11071 Complete Repair assembly 4 4
0 110-1107A Seal 4 4
¢ 1011078 Inside Bearing 4 4
0 110-1107C Outside Bearing 4 4
0  110-1107D Nut 4 4
0 110-1107E Cap 4 4
¢ 10-1107F Inner cup 4 4
0 1101107 Wheet, Eight lug hubs w/ bearings 4 4
0 1M0-1107H Shim 4 4
o] 193-1109 Complete rocker, less spindles 2 2 19101- Replaces 110-1109
110-1108 Frame, Spindle 4 4 11001-19218 Must be welded in place
110-1109 Complete rocker 2 11001-19115 REplace with 193-1109
and spindles
0 101110 Rocker pin 2 2
0 191-1111 Axle 1 1
0 1911112 Axle Pin 1 1
0 191-1121 12511514 ply MC Tire 4 4 19101-
0 1911122 125% L15 Tube 4 4 19101-
o 191-1123 10 x 15 8 lug Rim 4 4 19101- 8-8-6
0 1931108 Spindle 4 4 19101-
0 101107G Outer cup 4 4

CAWPWINWORKFILEWANUALWANUAL 94 Page 109



194FIG\8-1

CAWPWINWORKFILEWANUALMANUAL.B4

Page 110




Debris Fan Assem blz 8-1 -

Ref  Part No. Description Parts - Asmbiy - Mach  Will Fit SN Remarks

1 1141K 1/4 in x 1 in keystock 1 19 11001-

2 192703 Fan housing door 1 1 19101-

3 182-703b Latch Keeper 1 2 19401-

3 182-703a Rubber latch 1 2 19401

4 191702 Fan & paddie assembly 1 1 19101-19115

5 191-732 Fan housing cover 1 1 19101-

6 191-701a Access Panel 1 1 19101-

7 1106052 Coupler, Shaft side 1 1/4in. bore 1 3 19101- Sub 194-6053 Exept on
Debris Fan

7 154-7081A Omega Coupler Hub 1 1/4" 1 1 19401 - Replaces Lovejoy
Coupler In pre 1994
Machines (PN

110-7081;110-6055;110-6
053) Pre 1992 May
require some
medifications

8 110-6053 Coupiler, Standard neoprene center 1 3 19101- Sub 110-6055
spider
8 110-6055 Coupler, Spider urethene 1 3 19101- For use with 110-6052
and 110-6051 Sub
194-6053
9 110-7081 Coupler, Motor side 7/B bore 1 2 19101-19320 Sub 194-7081 Assembly
10 192-704 Mount, Fan Motor 1 t 19201-
10 191-704 Mount, Fan Motor 1 1 19101-19115
" 194-712 Hydrautic Motor-Debris Fan 1 1 19101-
12 191-203b Stamped Bearing Housing for 110-203b 4 a5 19101-
13 110-203b Bearing, 1 1/4 Fafnir tri-seal 4 41 11001-
14 192-704T Motor mount, Top 1 1 19201-
15 192-704B Motor mount, Bottom 1 1 19201-
16 194-7081 Debris Fan Coupler 1 1 18201- Replaces Lovejoy
Coupler In pre 1994
Machines (PN

110-7081;110-6055;110-6
053) Pre 1992 May
require some
rodifications

17 15470818 Bolts for Omega Coupler (4) 1 1 18401- Replaces Lovejoy
Coupler In pre 1994
Machines (PN
110-7081;110-6055:110-6
053) Pre 1992 May
require some

modifications
19 191-733 Fan dirt guard (rear) 1 1
20 191734 Fan dirt guard (motor side) 1 1
21 191-701 Fan Housing & diffuser 1 1 19101-

CIWPWINWORKFILEWANUALIMANUAL S4 Page 111




Page 112

CAWPWINWORKFILEWANUALAMANUAL 94




j//
PTO Assemblx 18 -

Rel  Part No. Description Parts - Asmbly - Mach Wil Fit SN Remarks
0  194-1002 PTO Shaft (Waltersheid) 1 1 19101- Used on some 1994
machines
191-1002 PTO Shaft (Weasler 4400 Series) 1 2 19101-
1 191-1002D PTO Safety Slide Lock Repair Kit 1 1 19101-
{(Weasler)
2 19410024 PTO Tractor Yoke (Waltershied) 1 3/4” x 1 1 19101-
20 Spline
2 191-1002B PTO 1 3/8" 21 spiine Yoke w/ QD pin 1 1 19101-
{Weasler)
193-1002A PTG 1 3/4" 20 Spline Yoke {Weasler) 1 1 19101-
2 191-1002C PTO Tractor Yoke 1 3/8" x 21 (Spline 1 1 19101-
Slide Loc) Weasler
2 194-1002C PTO Yoke (Waltershied) 1 3/8" x 21 1 1 19101-
spline
3 191-1002R PTO Cross Kit 4400 Series (Weasler) 2 2 19101-
3  194-1002B PTO Cross Kit (Waltershied) 2 2 19101-
5  191-1002E PTO Nylon Repair Kit (Weasler) 1 1 19101-
5 194-1002E PTO Shield Cone (Waltershied) 2 2 19101-
7 191-1002F PTO Outer Guard (Weasler) 1 1 19101-
7 194-1002F PTC Outer Sheild (Waltershied) 1 1 19101-
8 191-1002G PTO Inner Guard (\Weasler) 1 1 19101-
8 184-1002G PTO Inner Shield (Waltershied) 1 1 19101-
1 191-1002H PTO Inner Yoke (Weasler) 1 1 18101-
H 194-1002H PTO Inner Yoke (Waltershied) 1 1 19101-

CWPWINWORKFILEWANUALMANUAL 94 Page 113




L e
Bel  PartNo, Rescription Earts - Asmbly - Mach  Will Fit SN Remarks
1 1921102 Swivel tongue 1 1
2 19211130 Hydraulic Cylinder 2* x & 1 3 1820%- Same as sliding hitch
0 AG901IR-8-6-0 8 SAExI8"FPX 90 Restricted 2 6
0 H4-60-8MP-6MP 14 In hose /BMP x J8MP x 60 in long 1 2
O H4-70-8MP-6MP 1/4 in hose JBMP x 8MP X 70 in long 1 3

CAWPWINWORKFILEWANUALWIANUAL 04 Page 114

-
- . '




Pk RITE B

101 Fairfislct Ra. Lawishung, PA 17845
Phose {T17) B23-B174 Fax: (T17) 523-8175

Guage Whae! Bracket Kif

PARTNG.

ATy - ITEM ) : ~ _
(1| 187001 Cuitor Bravke? Mount SGXENTE _
LAt L T2 fnner Brackst Mount  HT6x6x16 _
fnnver Bracket Mownt Duter Bracked Mourt
187002 T8TO0T
HiExEx 16 ExEx 18
{2} 20 deg bends up (%) 20 dag bends up
HNER and OUTER BRACKET USED TO MOUNT INNER and OUTER BRACKET USED TO MOUNT
GAUGE WHEELS w APPROPIATE HEADER. GALIGE WHEELS wb APPRUCIATE HEADER.
N 000" - T st N
- - s a0e” - ! " S -
2 200" -
200" .} a0 J
1.600" [~ " i 1 TR0
o =k ] RERE*
f e [ ! ! | s erasrer 1 CHAMFER . ‘ ! !
L 2onr ‘ oo
| | £ I } 0y g _t
L R i ‘ - “f . R
1 ik 1 i { tr —
] _ |
P .aﬁﬁd& 658 cfa '1!
Al AN
v i Y
£ Olr
i o
. j |
: i ! ﬁ
] ! | N |
| S i | e § ‘J{, J _
: | i | o2 et gopy 512 din i S R i
- I ) ey ‘ ~r i -
3.0 ‘ L 3.000° .

KITV191-787K

SIZE_

Page 1

824



I RITE
1653 Fairfiol Rel. Lowishurg, PA 17845
Phone: (717) 523.3174 Fox: (717} E23-6175

Primary Shaker Bofl Cover (Haif Stips)
KITVig1436K%

PART NO.

_PLOG4IES

meEM

Plastic Stip

feasar

Cap Screw, Hex Bufton _ .
Flat Washer
Bt

2) /B-16

L 7716 DiA

Lock N

TREEE [ﬁ@_ckqi,ﬁfmker_ﬁg!!f?g!ﬁt e

.7"){ 10" SLOTS

Page 3

4" 0.C. TINES

SIZE

MRN3UAY 8
W 734.430 fmokded)
aBtexsm
518

L aex1iHA

38 e
416 Angle x 112 x 1 112X 3 972

COVER, PRIMARY Shaker Bolt
PL244368 Scale: 174" =17

BRACKET, Shaker Bolt Cover
3/16 Angle x 1 172X 1 1/2x 3 1/2

194-538  Scale: 3/8° =1

A
/

TG

314"




o PIK RITE .

151 Faldeld Ra. Lewisbung, PA 17845
Phone. (717) 823-B174 Fax. (P17} 523-6175 954

Primary Shaker Boli Cover
KITVI@1-436K 4" 0.C. TINES
arv.  eaRTNO,  em o one o

®  Piseass | Plastcswp | imxsaxt -
S {‘ B e e e
% 104581 | GupSerew HexBton Y8163 58 o

Filat Washor ) | &8

e I —
RELL/ : [ Bl R WEBXTYE e
(e __ LockNut _ B I S
(% . 194538 | Brackel, Shaker Bok Cover L wisAnglex d M2x 2K 32 o

CQVER, PRIMARY Shaker Bolt

PLO4-436 Scale: 1/8" = 1" il

3447 ) 1.07 SLOTS
: /

|
|
j
%.___ . e 51 14" e = pE—

v =i BRACKET, Shakar Bolt Cover
T - 18 Angle x 1 12 x 1 1/2x 3742

194-538 Scale: 3/8°=.1"

) 3/8-16

, FHE DA

Page 2




(o

L

. (20
7y

(20

(2) AB-16

L 7718 DiA

_ ta453e Bracke!, Shaker Bell Cover
L f20) | 194857 | Cap Scrow, Hex Bution

e D PIK RITE L
S - Lowom
TGT Fatfiskd Rd. [ swlabiegy, FA 17845
Phone: (T17) 5238174 Fax: (717} 523-8175

Secondary Shaker Bolt Cover (Half Sirips)
KITVIG1838KS 6 1/8" O.C. TINES

PARTNO. L. . ... ATEM o f SizE

Piafeags | PlasfeSmp . Lo MExE12xE8
. yw’ 152-430 (orenge) -
HeAnglex 1 12x 112312
L 3-IBx 5B
18

I

1

f
Fint Washer R
Bo#t . rVﬂx?
Look Mut f L I

COVER, SECONDARY Shaker Solt
PLBIS38S Scale: 114" = 1"

?wno SLOTS

BRACKET, Shaker Bolf Cover
M6 Angle x 1 12x 112x 3172
194538 Scale: 3/687 1°

S AN

Page 5




Pk RiTE

1671 FaltPald K. Levdehurg, PA 1 TE45

Pitone, (717) 5290174 Fax: (717) 5258175

Secondary Shaker Bolf Cover

KITVTI7-B36K

| ary. PART NG, ITER
S — S
45 | PLa1E36 Fisstic Sirip
(5} 14838 | Bracket, Shaker Bol Cover
10y | 194537 | Gap Screw, Hex Button )
L . | Fiat Washor
oy _ o Bet
el ‘ Lock Mut
34447.0 SLOTS
il
o -
i
e oo 51 144"
- -
s W |
?) %818 L T
L 718 D4 Tm. ~|~
Syl 3
I S M W
— *(‘ 1 [
|
_\ e i
£0.000

Page 4

6 1/8" 0.C. TINES

- SZE

'I/ﬁXSTfZ){.S.‘l' 1/4 o
| W 192430 forangs)
 XisAngle x T 12 x 1 1R x 312
Yethixsm®
w6
vex2
77

COVER, SECONDARY Shaker Boit
PiLe1-828 Scale: 1/8"=1"

BRACKET, Shaker Bolt Cover
316 Angle x 1 1/2X 1 172X 3173
194-538  Scale: 3/8"=1"

|

( LR g0 )
| - SO
f Y,

19794



| PIKRITE A

101 Faitimld Rd. Lewiskurg, PA 17845

Phone: (717) 5238174 Fax: (717) 525-8175 7/18/34

Cable Suspension Kit
KITVIg21145K

QrY. PART NO. 7 e ) SIZE

2 11164 HOLDER, Cable {Dust Tarp) ()idx 1122658

o S (1) 14w 1 14 x 1 144
(1) 1941146 GABLE, Suspension
4 e ... | FletVyashor B
2} .| Carmiage Boit Wx 3
@ Look Mt _ e

B e

~ 23" o
HOLDER, Cabie (Dust Tarp)

1"3/4" -
1116.4 SC&I&.’ 1/2*! = 1u 3 I e

3‘ r."“—f‘“?':::l"'r; ] ) i _ \A

y 406 x 75 SLOTS ‘ Tiid

e I i

s /
406 x 75 SLOTS 406 HOLE

Page 7

NAUsXFIRNZIB




T R

. e s
an M .
wow ol L
- —— ¥
T d -
facd ] El
ik el td
ot -

!

iyl

il

Page 6



- T ! ayaRe g o o .
P RITE
101 Faitield Rdl. Lawlshurg, PA 17845

Phons: (717) 5238174 Fax. (717) 5296175

" - . ) o g
Electrohydrauiic Control Mount Kit
o | emerio. | o o T e
(| merie MO, Gemn co vy | mimazsaxem
|  MMBxBiEx T8
o R L (&1 x8xAE
(1 1EIT4C | CGVER, Elsctrohydreudc (Princs) | (1) 18ge x 2539
N 2 tMxix 81318
B B , L (U axtdExT
1 | 18312140 1 BRACKET, Hydraulic Valve Cover (Frince) ool xdiBxE

Page 9

264




Hydraulic Sliding Hitch
KIMig3i102K
QrY.  PARTNO. ITEM _sE
o Front Prete -
Y HMilgh
UPDATE for HYD. SLIDING HITCH
FRONT PLATE
DRILL 27/64" HOLES )
TAP (2)1/2-13 . ‘ 0 o
NN
(N
434 J@ ‘r‘
N
,’ H,f B DetH 9/16 [This wal oniy]
) RERE S 114 »
Lo e "
i I
_ i _ !
!
5834 i )
16 7432
Page 8

01 Fuirflodd Rud. Lawssbuty, PA 17845

Phone: (717} 5248174 Fax (717) B24-5175

12884




arv.

o

(2
(}

[ N

P RITE

716"
114"

_ PART NO.

. IDLER BRACKET,

101 Fairfield Rd. Lowisbung, PA 17845
Fhons: (717) 5238174 Fay: (717) 523-8175

Cross Dirive Kit
KiIM184- 700K

TEM

Cross Conveyer Refurm Rolier

2) 406 x 1.0

/ BEND/UP 99 DEG
e

"‘ s S

831 x 1.0 v

-

e

Page 11

IDLER BRACKET,

T136A
X3 IEx6 18

W94

siek

Tex 314 x 618

133-8068 | BTOP, Motor Brackoel M x3ud a2
163-808 | Motor Brecket 1Mx 4x9 172
193-6053 | Couplor
194724 } SHIELD, Dabris Rolf Drive (1) 16ga. x 2x RE 172
I . } el hBx2x254M
e e l _ L AN M T4 T8
[ ¥ | _ o ()1 xSy
1041345 | $50 idier
194674 | LOVEJOY/ROSTA (SE18)
.| Botf Vi v 1 i/
ol Lokt . N
r . Ceminge Bolt 2x 212 ) .
i Tsaﬁ iRx2YE
. Nut e L2
; | Fist Washer L
S , ThickWssher . R
; B B 234
; LockMut W
| Fiat Washer e o

Cmgs Convewvor Returm Rolfer
SCALE: 120 = 1"




© PIKRITE

‘ 101 Fpicield Rd. Lawicbur), FA 17645

Transter Molor Drive
KITVIG4-30AK

Qrv. | _ PARTNO. rEM

1) | 2134 | MoforStop

) ismA Tightner

{2 : 1838504 Rolling Guard Adjusisr (fap bolt)
3 181805 _ | Tepped Bracket
1| 194641 Tonsioner
_( | 1s48us | Motor Mot
_i3 1921348 | idier
2 _Boiis

{8 o Fiat Washers

1

{2 o . Lock Washers
(1) e omTIEGS Bolts
L . | Frst Wwasher |

1) L AN
m o tockMut
[/ Bolts

4 ., . S
N/ - ' ™
@ | | tockNut

 wdxi2i2

‘ Phone: (717) 523-5174 Fax. (117) 523-8175 TIEaM4

Sk

{()t4x2x3tz

) 14x5x858 S
{12y Vex2 §

(1) 1/4x11/2x4

{1)1/4u2x2

WBx 9 o

VB 112
¥
e

KZTY:
e

12

12

Ex2

3,8 .o [T -
¥8x 114

K7

112
(25 .50 CIA HOLES (2) SODIAHOLES

: P B 5" S - -
15284 213A . . '\\. S _{ l
|

1
112" ™ -

Page 10

]
“nl

B3It 1.d




101 Fallfleki Rd. Lewisburg, PA 17845
Phone: (717) 523-8174 Fax: (F17) 5238175

| o L PIKRITE

Bejted Chain Bar Covers for Pickles

KITWPL-1G0TK PV (spiif)

ary. PARTNO. ITEM
o PL-1003 TRANSFER 36" Belfed Chaln
{50} Bar Covers {avary other bar}
(100) Bar Covers {every bar)
 PL-1007 CROSS CONVEYOR A2" Bltad Chain
{67 o Bar Covers (ovory other bar)
{133) Bar Covers {evary bat)
PLFOIO __, DISCHARGE CONVEYOR
_{132), __, BarCovers ___ {evary other bar).
| {263) Dar Covers  _ feveryban
{44) o Flights (overy 7ih bar) o
ELEVATION 32" Baited Chain
{&5) Bar Govers {every uiher har}
: (188) Bar Covers {overy bar)

1318” * oo
T2
SN

;,
_’/
.
e LA

Split Floxibiy PVC 85 Bure. 705 LD, x 13/16 0.0,
Split Floxibie PV 60 Dure, 78 LD, x 13418 0.0,

Page 12

20" Beliod Chain

71854
EIFE
31kng  (eovers eniire har lengih
fnchuding sprockal drive arse) o
3" longy (cggm gfntirg bar Iength
Inciuding sprocked dtfve &res)
27 g (_r,p_va_rs a.a_nﬁm bar fangth
| Ineluding sprocke! difve sreg)
| #fong  {oovers entirs bar fength

including sprockst difve ares)

REECL I
gt including eprocket drive eres)

{covers sntirs her

i [
[ 27" ok (sovers antire bar langth
, Ineludivig sprockef drive arae)

| 27"iong  feovers entire bar length
| Including sprocket drive ares)

{eovers anfire ber

Iongth inciuding sprockel drive ares)




ELECTHYD

Color Code For Pik-Rite Tomato 5/25/94
Harvester Unit
37 Pin Connector
PIN # WIRE COLOR FUNCTION
1-Black
1,31,38 31-Green, Black, Orange | +12 VOLTS D.C.
38-Black, White, Green TO BATTERY
2-White ON HARVESTER
2,32,39 32-Orange, Black, Green | GROUND
39-White, Black, Green
3’40 3 Red Untoad Coil ON VALVE BANK
40-Red, White, Green
6 Blue Ub‘ Inside v
LIFT CYLINDER
7 White, Black Down Inside
g Red, Black Up Outside
0 Green, Black Down Qutside GUAGE WHEELS
10 Orange, Black Up Inside
i1 Blue, Black Down Inside
12 Black, White Up
] LEVEL CONTROL
13 Red, White Down
14 Green, White Up Inner
i5 Blue, White Down Inner DISCHARGE
16 Black, Red Up Outer CONVEYOR
17 White, Red Down Quter
18 Orange, Red Right
SLIDING HITCH
19 Blue, Red Left
20,21,22 | 20-Red, Green DISCHARGE
21-Orange, Green SHUTQFF
22-Black, White, Red
Page 9




